MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES/INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL/MODE D'EMPLO/

MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONI/ANWEISUNGEN: Timon, Velero y Mar.

ESPANOL
Componentes

1. Cubeta

2. Estructura principal
3. Asiento

4. Tapa del asiento

+ Herramientas

Montaje

1. Abra la caja y saque todos los componentes de la
bolsa de plastico.

2. Para ajustar la cubeta, despliegue la estructura
principal y coloque la cubeta por la parte trasera de la
estructura.

3. Para ajustar el asiento, coléquelo el asiento con el
lado mas pequefio mirando hacia el frente y presione la
pinza para encajar el asiento a la estructura.

4. Para ajustar la tapa del asiento, coloque la tapa del
asiento encima del asiento y con la parte mas pequefia
también mirando hacia el frente. Ajuste la posicién y
asegurese de que las dos pinzas de la tapa del asiento
quedan paralelas a las pinzas del asiento. Presione
hacia abajo para encajarla en el armazoén.

Peso maximo soportado: 100 Kg

Ultima revisién: 12 de Abril 2021
Last revision date: April 12th 2021

TIMON

ENGLISH
Parts listing

1. Pot

2. Main frame
3. Seat

4, Seat cover
+ Tools

Assembly

1. To open the box, take out all parts from the polybag.
2. to fix the pot, unfold the main frame and put the pot
from the back of the main frame.

3. To fix the seat, place the seat with the small side
facing the front and press down the clamp to fix the
seat on the frame.

4. To fix the seat cover, place the seat cover on the top
of the seat with the small side also facing the front.
Adjust the position to make sure that the two clamps of
the seat cover are parallel to the seat clamp. Press it
down to fix it to the frame.

Weight capacity: 100Kg

dh MOBICLINIC
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FRANCAIS
Liste des pieces

1. Pot

2. Structure principale
3. Siege

4. Couvercle

+ Outils

Montage

1. Ouvrez la boite et sortez tous les éléments de
I'emballage plastique.

2. Placer le pot : dépliez la structure principale et placez
le pot a I'arriére de la structure.

3. Ajuster le siege : placez le siége avec le c6té plus petit
vers |'avant et appuyez pour fixer le siége a la structure.
4. Mettre le couvercle : placez le couvercle au-dessus du
siege avec le coté le plus petit vers I'avant. Ajustez la
position afin d'assurer que les deux clips du couvercle
soient bien paralléles aux clips du siege.

Appuyez pour le fixer a la structure.

Poids supporté : 100 Kg

VELERO
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ITALIANO
Componenti

1. Contenitore
2. Telaio

3. Sedile

4. Coperchio
+ Attrezzi

Montaggio

1. Aprire la scatola e rimuovere i pezzi dall'imballaggio
in plastica

2. Preparare il contenitore. Aprire la struttura e
collocare la bacinella inserendola dalla parte posteriore
della sedia.

3. Sistemare il sedile; posizionarlo il sedile con il lato piu
piccolo di fronte e premere sulle estremita per far
incastrare i ganci//al telaio.

4. Sistemare il coperchio del sedile. Posizionare il
coperchio del sedile sul sedile stesso, sempre con il lato
piu piccolo di fronte. Aggiustare la posizione e
controllare che i due ganci del coperchio del sedile
siano paralleli ai ganchi del sedile stesso. Premere
verso il basso per incastrare i ganci al telaio.

Capacita massima: 100 Kg

TIMON

DEUTSCH
Lieferumfang

1. Toiletteneimer
2. Hauptrahmen
3. Sitz

4, Sitzdeckel

+ Werkzeug

Montage

1. Offnen Sie der Verpackung und entfernen Sie alle
Verpackungsteile.

2. Toiletteneimeranpassung: Entfalten Sie die
Hauptstruktur und stellen Sie den Eimer in den hinte-
ren Teil der Struktur.

3. Sitzverstellung: Stellen Sie den Sitz mit der kirzeren
Seite nach vorne zeigend. Dricken Sie des Klemmes zur
Sitzbefestigung an dem Rahmen.

4. Deckelverstellung: Setzen Sie den Sitzbezug auf die
Oberseite des Sitzes, wobei die kleine Seite ebenfalls
nach vorne zeigt. Passen Sie den Sitzstellung an und
vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Klemmen des Sitzdeckel
parallel zur der Deckelklemmen. Driicken Sie nieder um
der Sitz in den Rahmen einzusetzen.

Belastbarkeit: 100kg

MAR
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PORTUGUES
Listado de pecas

1. Balde

2. Estrutura principal
3. Assento

4. Tampa do assento
+ Ferramentas

Montagem

1. Abra a caixa e retire todos os componentes do saco
de plastico.

2. Ajustar o Balde. Destaque a estrutura principal e
coloque o balde na parte traseira da estrutura.

3. Ajustar o assento. Coloque o assento com o lado
mais pequeno virado para a frente e pressione a pin¢a
para se encaixar o assento a estrutura.

4. Ajustar a tampa do assento. Coloque a tampa do
assento por cima do assento e com a parte mais
pequena também virada para a frente. Regule a
posicdo e verifique que as duas pincas da tampa do
assento ficam paralelas as pincas do assento. Pressione
para baixo para a encaixar na armacao.

Peso maximo suportado: 100 kg

GUANGDONG KAIYANG MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
CO., LTD

1 of No.21. The 3rd Hongling Road, Shishan
Town, Nanhai District,
Foshan City, Guangdong Province, China

Legal Representatice Inside EU/Representante
legal en la UE
SUNGO EUROPE B.V.
Olympisch Stadion 24,
1076DE Amsterdam, Netherland

Jdl'h. MOBICLINIC

Distributed by/Distribuido por:
MOBICLINICS.L.

Poligono Industrial Fridex, 38-39, 41500

Alcala de Guadaira, (Sevilla), Spain

Imported by/Importado por: Grupo R. Queralté S.A.
Poligono Industrial El Pino, Avenida Pino Albar, 24,

41016, Sevilla (Spain)

VELERO



